Product Data
FF1E
BASE SERIES FAN COIL
SIZES 018 THRU 037
FEATURES
The FF1E Series Fan Coil unit is primarily designed for apartment
applications as upflow indoor air handlers for split- system heat
pumps and air conditioners for use with R- 410A refrigerant .

connections exit from the bottom or either side of the cabinet.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F F 1 E N P 0 1 8 0 0 5
Product Heating Size
F = Fan Coil 005 = 5kW
075 = 7.5 kW
Type 011 = 11 kW
F = Thru- the- Wall
Capacity
Position 018 = 18,000
1 = Upflow 019 = 19,000
024 = 24,000
Series 025 = 25,000
E 030 = 30,000
031 = 31,000
Electrical 036 = 36,000
N = 208/230v, 1ph- 60 Hz 037 = 37,000
Refrigerant
P = R- 410A
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
3
DIMENSIONS
A12473
4
DIMENSIONS (cont.)
A12474
5
DIMENSIONS (cont.)
All printed copies of this document are UNCONTROLLED copies.
 AUTH. NO.
   1006913
 DR
  RLA
P.O. BOX 70
INDIANAPOLIS, IN.
46206
 CHK'D
 APP'D BY
  FD
THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THERIN IS
PROPRIETARY TO CARRIER CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE
USED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS, IN WHOLE OR IN PART,
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF
CARRIER CORPORATION.
 TITLE
SALES DRAWING FF1ENP
SUBMISSION OF THESE DRAWINGS OR DOCUMENTS
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE PART PERFROMANCE OR
ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT
 P
A
RT
 N
U
M
BE
R
SD
47
81
-4
SH
T  1
RE